RESOLUTION

66-11

Resolution requesting the essistance of the U.S. Fublic Health Service in constructing water and sanitation facilities for the Omeida Tribe of Indians of Wiscensin, and authorizing the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indiana of Wisconsin Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council to sign and enter into agreements with the U.S. Public Health Service on behalf of the Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council.

WHEREAS, weter and sanitation facilities must be provided to within five feet of each of the low-rent houses programmed for construction on tribal land at Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and,

WHEREAS, the U.S. Public Health Service has asked that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council authorize one member of the Executive Committee of the General Tribel Council to sign and enter into agreements with the U.S. Public Health Service on behalf of the Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council, be it,

RESOLVED by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council that the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council is hereby given the authority to sign and enter into any and all agreements with the U.S. Public Health Service on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Misconsin Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council, which concern the construction of water and sanitation facilities to serve low-rent housing programmed for construction on tribal land, and,

RESOLVED by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Executive Committee of The General Tribel Council that the U.S. Public Health Service is hereby requested to assist in the construction of the water and sanitation facilities needed to serve each low-rent house programmed for construction of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Misconsin Executive Committee of the General Tribal Council hereby certify that in an day of <u>fine</u>, 1969, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by an affirmative vote of <u>3</u>, with <u>0</u> against, and <u>0</u> abstaining, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or smended in any way.

Amilia Carnelin Secretary